
C.Y.C. Boiling Pot 5K 

Run For The Rock - Canajoharie, NY 

Friday August 26, 2016 6:00 P.M. 
 

Race with Us    racewithus@mindspring.com 

                                      

Place Div/Tot  Name                        Ag S City/town       St Time    Pace   

===== ======== =========================== == = =============== == ======= =====  

    1   1/5    Andrew Yacobucci            16 M Canajoharie     NY   18:28  5:57  

    2   1/7    Mark Stephenson             52 M Esperance       NY   18:43  6:02  

    3   1/10   Ambrose Schaffer            33 M Canajoharie     NY   18:51  6:04  

    4   1/5    Jonathon Hill               26 M Palatine Bridge NY   19:27  6:16  

    5   2/5    Clane Newcomer              17 M Fonda           NY   19:39  6:20  

    6   2/5    Anthony Franchi             22 M Canajoharie     NY   21:44  7:00  

    7   2/7    Purple Man                  50 M Gloversville    NY   22:00  7:05  

    8   2/10   Dontay Fowler               36 M Canajoharie     NY   22:03  7:06  

    9   1/22   Kodie Tanner                31 F Guilford        NY   22:07  7:07  

   10   3/10   Richard Jerin               31 M Little Falls    NY   22:28  7:14  

   11   1/5    Ty Perue                    13 M Palatine Bridge NY   22:37  7:17  

   12   2/22   Allison Bowden              37 F Baldwinsville   NY   22:41  7:19  

   13   1/5    Jamie Spraker               48 M Gloversville    NY   22:43  7:19  

   14   4/10   Lyman Tinc                  32 M Saratoga Spring NY   23:22  7:32  

   15   5/10   Matthew Heiser              36 M Canajoharie     NY   23:33  7:35  

   16   1/6    Meagan Heiser               26 F Canajoharie     NY   23:34  7:35  

   17   6/10   Drew Meka                   38 M Canajoharie     NY   23:54  7:42  

   18   3/22   Stacy Merchant              37 F Fort Plain      NY   23:56  7:43  

   19   2/6    Alyssa May                  27 F Canajoharie     NY   24:00  7:44  

   20   1/20   Jordan Porter               15 F Canajoharie     NY   24:01  7:44  

   21   2/5    Maximus Prime               13 M Canajoharie     NY   24:22  7:51  

   22   3/7    Shawn Krutz                 51 M Gloversville    NY   24:28  7:53  

   23   3/5    Isaiah Logan                15 M Canajoharie     NY   24:45  7:58  

   24   3/5    Aundray Fowler               7 M Canajoharie     NY   24:47  7:59  

   25   2/5    Paul Rogers                 48 M Johnstown       NY   24:47  7:59  

   26   4/22   Leah Schaffer               32 F Canajoharie     NY   25:11  8:07  

   27   2/20   Abbey Welch                 16 F                      25:23  8:11  

   28   3/5    Greg Zelezny                40 M Canajoharie     NY   25:29  8:12  

   29   4/7    Kevin May                   55 M Canajoharie     NY   25:31  8:13  

   30   1/4    Mike Chovonec               66 M Baltimore       MD   25:38  8:16  

   31   7/10   Christopher May             30 M Canajoharie     NY   25:50  8:19  

   32   1/13   Amie Johnson                40 F Fort Plain      NY   25:59  8:22  

   33   5/22   Gina Zelezny                37 F Canajoharie     NY   26:02  8:23  

   34   2/13   Christi Sala                42 F Canajoharie     NY   26:04  8:24  

   35   3/6    Catherine Corrigan          20 F Glenville       NY   26:17  8:28  

   36   4/6    Jamie Lovejoy               29 F Syracuse        NY   26:18  8:28  

   37   8/10   James Bowden                35 M Baldwinsville   NY   26:39  8:35  

   38   3/13   Lori Beck                   42 F Amsterdam       NY   26:44  8:37  

   39   2/4    Kevin Hoehn                 62 M Rome            NY   26:52  8:39  

   40   6/22   Kelly Dillenbeck            35 F LIttle Falls    NY   26:59  8:41  

   41   4/13   Teresa Nare                 45 F Fonda           NY   27:24  8:50  

   42   4/5    Joe Raczes                  46 M Amsterdam       NY   27:36  8:53  

   43   3/4    Marcus Harazin              60 M Delmar          NY   27:36  8:53  

   44   1/13   Olive Niccoli               13 F Fort Plain      NY   27:47  8:57  

   45   2/13   Vivian Hopkins              14 F                      27:50  8:58  

   46   3/5    James Ward                  21 M Canajoharie     NY   28:04  9:02  

   47   3/13   Taya Yacobucci              14 F Canajoharie     NY   28:07  9:03  

   48   5/13   Laurie Weingat              44 F Canajoharie     NY   28:29  9:10  

   49   4/13   Kylee Rickard               14 F                      28:54  9:19  

   50   3/20   Alexz Lathers               15 F                      28:58  9:20  

   51   1/5    Diana Schwartz              51 F Fort Plain      NY   29:06  9:22  

   52   7/22   Sara Niccoli                38 F Fort Plain      NY   29:08  9:23  

   53   8/22   Kimberly Korona             31 F Canajoharie     NY   29:22  9:27  



   54   4/5    Michael Baldwin             17 M Palatine Bridge NY   29:50  9:36  

   55          Gabby Martin                   F Palatine Bridge NY   29:50  9:37  

   56   4/20   Sydney Weingart             16 F                      29:53  9:37  

   57   5/20   Madeline Elliot             16 F                      29:53  9:37  

   58   9/22   Michelle Lathrop            38 F Fonda           NY   30:13  9:44  

   59  10/22   Julee Davis                 35 F Fultonville     NY   30:15  9:45  

   60   2/5    Beth Gregory                52 F Glenville       NY   30:18  9:46  

   61  11/22   Ashley Clayburn             30 F                      30:27  9:48  

   62   9/10   Daniel Murray               34 M Palatine Bridge NY   31:09 10:02  

   63   6/13   Kim Hayes                   40 F Palatine Bridge NY   31:09 10:02  

   64   6/20   Bethany Mead                17 F                      31:12 10:03  

   65   7/20   Abigail Smith               15 F                      31:26 10:08  

   66   8/20   Madison Crouse              16 F                      31:27 10:08  

   67   4/5    Sam Robinson                10 M Canajoharie     NY   31:29 10:08  

   68  12/22   Tabetha Angus               30 F Johnstown       NY   31:49 10:15  

   69   4/5    Daniel Bacigalupo           23 M Amsterdam       NY   31:50 10:15  

   70  13/22   Randi Korona                36 F                      31:52 10:16  

   71   5/7    Gary May                    57 M Canajoharie     NY   31:56 10:17  

   72   4/4    Richard Green               69 M Fort Plain      NY   32:05 10:20  

   73  14/22   Jessica VanValkenburgh      34 F Fort Plain      NY   32:09 10:21  

   74   5/5    Thomas Roots                22 M Amsterdam       NY   32:20 10:25  

   75   3/5    Linda Hudyncia              56 F Fort Plain      NY   32:30 10:28  

   76  15/22   Kamile Logan                38 F Canajoharie     NY   33:34 10:48  

   77   9/20   Kiah Smith                  16 F                      33:34 10:49  

   78   5/13   Olivia Shults               14 F                      33:36 10:49  

   79   4/5    Kelli P. McCoski            55 F Amsterdam       NY   33:52 10:54  

   80  10/20   Mackenzie Bowerman          15 F                      33:57 10:56  

   81   6/13   Olivia Stanley              14 F                      33:59 10:57  

   82   5/5    Robert Shovelton            10 M Canajoharie     NY   34:12 11:01  

   83  16/22   Andrea Muhlebeck            33 F Canajoharie     NY   34:30 11:06  

   84   7/13   Monica Hartlieb             14 F                      35:06 11:18  

   85  11/20   Allison Lamb                15 F                      35:06 11:18  

   86   8/13   Kaijah Fowler               11 F Canajoharie     NY   35:07 11:18  

   87   9/13   Ella Robinson               13 F Canajoharie     NY   35:30 11:26  

   88  17/22   Emily Schell                37 F Canajoharie     NY   35:36 11:28  

   89   5/5    Richard Prew                46 M Fultonville     NY   35:47 11:31  

   90   1/2    Jim Whelan                  70 M Slingerlands    NY   36:30 11:45  

   91  10/10   Matt Whelan                 39 M Slingerlands    NY   36:30 11:45  

   92   1/2    Terry Klock                 61 F Canajoharie     NY   36:35 11:47  

   93   5/6    Susan L Schoff              25 F Herkimer        NY   36:58 11:54  

   94   7/13   Amy Yacobucci               43 F Canajoharie     NY   37:02 11:56  

   95  10/13   Hunter Pitcher              14 F                      37:30 12:04  

   96  11/13   Felise Fowler               10 F Canajoharie     NY   38:51 12:31  

   97  18/22   Lacey Fowler                34 F Canajoharie     NY   38:53 12:31  

   98   5/5    Joseph Prew                 18 M Fultonville     NY   39:22 12:41  

   99  19/22   Jessica Pharr               31 F Fultonville     NY   40:13 12:57  

  100   8/13   Miranda Prime               41 F Canajoharie     NY   40:45 13:07  

  101  12/20   Brianna DiMascio            16 F                      40:47 13:08  

  102  13/20   Christina Mclaughlin        15 F                      40:49 13:09  

  103   5/5    Nancy Walrath               50 F Canajoharie     NY   41:39 13:25  

  104  14/20   Alexia Hill                 16 F Fonda           NY   41:52 13:29  

  105  12/13   Avery Fichthorn              7 F                      42:26 13:40  

  106  20/22   Ellee Fichthorn             38 F                      42:27 13:40  

  107   9/13   Jean VanValkenburgh         48 F Fort Plain      NY   42:34 13:42  

  108   2/2    Ann Michalek                63 F Delmar          NY   43:31 14:01  

  109  10/13   Helen Fitzpatrick           47 F Sharon Springs  NY   43:34 14:02  

  110   6/7    Hank Nare                   52 M Fonda           NY   44:00 14:10  

  111   7/7    Matt Draffen                54 M Canajoharie     NY   45:32 14:40  

  112  13/13   Reagan Sala                 14 F                      45:43 14:43  

  113  11/13   Jeannie Rush                44 F Palatine Bridge NY   45:44 14:43  

  114  12/13   Suzanne Schnettler          49 F Palatine Bridge NY   45:44 14:44  

  115   6/6    Jessica Burke               26 F Sprakers        NY   46:11 14:52  

  116   2/2    Gary Drumm                  73 M Canajoharie     NY   46:11 14:52  



  117  21/22   Martha M M Andocs           33 F Cicero          NY   46:17 14:54  

  118  15/20   Madison Sala                17 F                      48:51 15:44  

  119  16/20   Hannah Smith                17 F                      48:52 15:44  

  120  17/20   Callie Shannon              17 F                      48:52 15:44  

  121  18/20   Allison May                 17 F                      48:52 15:44  

  122  19/20   Moira Rowe-Lilley           16 F                      48:53 15:44  

  123  20/20   Cassidy Ferguson            17 F                      48:53 15:44  

  124  22/22   Cortney Robinson            37 F Palatine Bridge NY   48:53 15:44  

  125  13/13   Cheryl French               40 F Fonda           NY   50:38 16:18  

 

 

Awards 
                                     

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14 

    1    11 Ty Perue                    13 Palatine Bridge    NY   22:37  

    2    21 Maximus Prime               13 Canajoharie        NY   24:22  

    3    24 Aundray Fowler               7 Canajoharie        NY   24:47  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14 

    1    44 Olive Niccoli               13 Fort Plain         NY   27:47  

    2    45 Vivian Hopkins              14                         27:50  

    3    47 Taya Yacobucci              14 Canajoharie        NY   28:07  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 

    1     1 Andrew Yacobucci            16 Canajoharie        NY   18:28  

    2     5 Clane Newcomer              17 Fonda              NY   19:39  

    3    23 Isaiah Logan                15 Canajoharie        NY   24:45  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 

    1    20 Jordan Porter               15 Canajoharie        NY   24:01  

    2    27 Abbey Welch                 16                         25:23  

    3    50 Alexz Lathers               15                         28:58  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     4 Jonathon Hill               26 Palatine Bridge    NY   19:27  

    2     6 Anthony Franchi             22 Canajoharie        NY   21:44  

    3    46 James Ward                  21 Canajoharie        NY   28:04  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    16 Meagan Heiser               26 Canajoharie        NY   23:34  

    2    19 Alyssa May                  27 Canajoharie        NY   24:00  

    3    35 Catherine Corrigan          20 Glenville          NY   26:17  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     3 Ambrose Schaffer            33 Canajoharie        NY   18:51  

    2     8 Dontay Fowler               36 Canajoharie        NY   22:03  

    3    10 Richard Jerin               31 Little Falls       NY   22:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     9 Kodie Tanner                31 Guilford           NY   22:07  

    2    12 Allison Bowden              37 Baldwinsville      NY   22:41  

    3    18 Stacy Merchant              37 Fort Plain         NY   23:56  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    13 Jamie Spraker               48 Gloversville       NY   22:43  

    2    25 Paul Rogers                 48 Johnstown          NY   24:47  

    3    28 Greg Zelezny                40 Canajoharie        NY   25:29  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    32 Amie Johnson                40 Fort Plain         NY   25:59  

    2    34 Christi Sala                42 Canajoharie        NY   26:04  

    3    38 Lori Beck                   42 Amsterdam          NY   26:44  



 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1     2 Mark Stephenson             52 Esperance          NY   18:43  

    2     7 Purple Man                  50 Gloversville       NY   22:00  

    3    22 Shawn Krutz                 51 Gloversville       NY   24:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    51 Diana Schwartz              51 Fort Plain         NY   29:06  

    2    60 Beth Gregory                52 Glenville          NY   30:18  

    3    75 Linda Hudyncia              56 Fort Plain         NY   32:30  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1    30 Mike Chovonec               66 Baltimore          MD   25:38  

    2    39 Kevin Hoehn                 62 Rome               NY   26:52  

    3    43 Marcus Harazin              60 Delmar             NY   27:36  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1    92 Terry Klock                 61 Canajoharie        NY   36:35  

    2   108 Ann Michalek                63 Delmar             NY   43:31  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1    90 Jim Whelan                  70 Slingerlands       NY   36:30  

    2   116 Gary Drumm                  73 Canajoharie        NY   46:11  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

 

 


